



1 October 2024

THE BRITANNIA GROUP FURTHER STRENGTHENS ITS MANAGEMENT TEAM

The Britannia Group's Managers continue to strengthen its management team, with Helen Todd being promoted to Deputy Chief Underwriting Officer (DCUO) with effect from 1 October 2024.

Helen joined the Britannia Group in 2018 as Divisional Director with responsibility for overseeing underwriting in North America, Greece and Southern Europe. Her new role sees Helen working alongside the Britannia Group's Chief Underwriting Officer, Simon Williams, managing the Club's global membership.

Helen brings with her over 20 years of experience in P&I underwriting, where she has been committed to building and maintaining long term relationships with Members, brokers and all stakeholders.

Helen's promotion reflects the Britannia Group's ongoing commitment to providing exceptional service to its Members worldwide, while also reinforcing its ongoing drive towards sustainable breakeven underwriting.

"The Managers are delighted to appoint Helen as our DCUO. This appointment reflects Helen's hard work and commitment to the Britannia Group. I look forward to continuing to work closely with her and Simon as we drive the Club forward," said Andrew Cutler, the Britannia Group's CEO.

Ends

Media contact

Neil Smith, Head of Communications, Tindall Riley (Britannia) Limited: +44 (0)7741 800420





About the Britannia Group and Tindall Riley

Established in 1855, the Britannia Group (or Britannia P&I) is a mutual P&I Club that provides P&I and FD&D cover to shipowners and charterers worldwide. The Britannia Group consists of:

- The Britannia Steam Ship Insurance Association Holdings Limited (Britannia Holdings), which has the controlling interest in its providers:
 - O The Britannia Steam Ship Insurance Association Europe (Britannia Europe) and
 - O The Britannia Steam Ship Insurance Association Limited (Britannia (UK)) and
- Two Bermudian based reinsurers:
 - O Universal Shipowners Marine Insurance Association Limited (USMIA) and
 - O Hydra Insurance Company Limited Britannia Cell.

Britannia Europe is regulated by the Commissariat aux Assurances (CAA) and its branches are regulated by the PRA/FCA (UK), Insurance Authority (Hong Kong), Japanese Financial Services Agency (Japan) and Monetary Authority of Singapore (Singapore). Britannia (UK) is registered by the Prudential Regulation Authority (PRA) and Financial Conduct Authority (FCA).

Britannia P&I Club was the first P&I Club in the market and remains a leader in the International Group of P&I Clubs and currently holds the positions of the IG Chair and also Chair of the IG's Reinsurance Committee It has held its prominent position by focusing on providing an exceptional standard of service for the benefit of its Members based on the essential values and principles of mutuality combined with commercial strength. More information about The Britannia Group is available at www.britanniapandi.com

The administration and management functions of Britannia P&I are provided by Tindall Riley Europe Sàrl and Tindall Riley (Britannia) Limited. Tindall Riley & Co Limited currently manages three insurance businesses: it provides protection and indemnity insurance for shipowners and professional indemnity insurance for architects and also for brokers/intermediaries. More information about Tindall Riley is available at www.tindallriley.co.uk